Other properties leased for own use, carried at depreciation
 cost 108,002

The following table summarises the impact of transition to HKFRS 16 on retained
profits at 1 January 2019.

Retained
earnings

HK$,000

At 31 December 2018 and 1 January 2019 (Originally stated) 21,944

Impact of adopting HKFRS 16 (12,593)

At 1 January 2019 (restated) 9,351

20 Li Bao Ge Group Limited Interim Report 2019

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2019

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

(A) New and amended standards adopted by the Group (Continued)

(c) Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS
16 (Continued)

As a lessee (Continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2019. Line
items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Condensed consolidated
statement of
financial position (extract)

31 December
2018

(As originally
presented)

Impacts of
adopting

HKFRS 16

1 January
2019

(As restated)

HK$’ 000 HK$’ 000 HK$’ 000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment 49,842 (1,912) 47,930

Right-of-use assets – 108,002 108,002

Current liabilities

Accruals, provision and
deposits received 18,386 (1,318) 17,068

Obligations under finance
leases 195 (195) –

Lease liabilities – 43,068 43,068

Non current liabilities

Lease liabilities – 77,195 77,195

Obligations under finance
leases 67 (67) –

Net assets 123,283 (12,593) 110,690

Equity

Accumulated losses/retained
profits 21,944 (12,593) 9,351

Note: For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect
method for the six months ended 30 June 2019, movements in working capital
have been computed based on opening statement of financial position as at 1
January 2019 as disclosed above.

21Interim Report 2019 Li Bao Ge Group Limited

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2019

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

(A) New and amended standards adopted by the Group (Continued)

(c) Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS